

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 11664/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
No.3896/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014
in CRLA No. 24/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

MOHD. SHARFUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents)

WITH

CRLMP. 11665 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3917/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11666 in SLP in (Cr1) No. 3915/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11667 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3919/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11668 in SLP(Cr1) No. 4173/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11669 in SLP(Cr1) No. 4170/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11670 in SLP(Cr1) No. 4171/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11671 in SLP(Cr1) No. 4172/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11672 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3922/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11673 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3913/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11674 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3920/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11675 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3921/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11676 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3910/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11677 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3911/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11678 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3918/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11679 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3914/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

CRLMP. 11680 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3916/2015
(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These CRL.M.Ps were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santhanan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad N., Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous petitions for deletion of
proforma respondents in all the Special Leave Petitions
are allowed at the risk of the applicants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR