

CRLMP. 4208/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3920/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014

in CRLA No. 24/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

AMANATH HUSSAINI MULLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

WITH

CRLMP No.4744/2017 in

SLP(Crl) No. 4173/2015

(For bail and Office Report)

CRLMP Nos.5422, 5423, 5631/2017 in SLP (Crl.) No.7320/2015 & CRLMP

Nos.5628, 5625, 5626, 5629 & 5632/2017 in SLP (Crl.) No.7321/2015

{SLP (Crl.) Nos.7320-7321/2015} with CRLMP Nos.5436, 5606, 5608,

5437, 5607, 5605, 4212 & 5609/2017 in SLP (Crl.) No.7454/2015 with

CRLMP No.5610/2017 in SLP (Crl.) No.8761/2015 & CRLMP Nos.5431,

5611, 5615, 5612, 5613 & 5432/2017 in SLP (Crl.) No.8762/2015 {SLP

(Crl.) Nos.8761-8762/2015}

(For bail and Office Report)

Date: 31/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadutt Kamat, AAG

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Parkash Jadhav, Addv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

As prayed, liberty is granted to the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Karnataka to file the counter affidavit on the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for bail filed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

He has also stated that he will give detailed tabular statement indicating therein the details of each petitioner, who has filed applications for bail. He is permitted to do so by way of an affidavit.

List the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, needful be done in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER