

SECTION-IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4208 of 2017

(Application for Bail)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3920 OF 2015

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4744 of 2017

(Application for Bail)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4173 OF 2015

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5422, 5423 & 5631 OF 2017
IN SLP(CRL.) NO. 7320 OF 2015 AND CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS
PETITION NOS. 5628, 5625, 5626, 5629, 5632 of 2017 IN SLP(CRL.)
NO. 7321 OF 2015

(Applications for Bail in respect of Petitioner nos. 1, 2, 3 in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 7320 of 2015 and petitioner nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 7321 of 2015)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 7320-7321 OF
2015

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5436, 5606, 5608, 5437,
5607, 5605, 4212 AND 5609 of 2017

(Applications for Bail in respect of petitioner nos. 1 to 7)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7454 OF 2015

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5610 OF 2017 IN SLP(CRL.)
NO. 8761 OF 2015 AND CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5431,
5611, 5615, 5612, 5613, 5432 OF 2017 IN SLP(CRL.) NO. 8762 OF
2015

(Applications for Bail in respect of sole Petitioner in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 8761 of 2015 and petitioner nos. 2 to 7 in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 8762 of 2015)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 8761-8762 OF
2015

AMANATH HUSSAIN MULLA ETC. ETC.

.... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

.... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for bail in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

As prayed, liberty is granted to the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Karnataka to file the counter affidavit on the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for bail filed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

He has also stated that he will give detailed tabular statement indicating therein the details of each petitioner, who has filed applications for bail. He is permitted to do so by way of an affidavit.

List the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, needful be done in the matters."

It is submitted that in view of order quoted above, Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Counsel for the common sole Respondent/State of Karnataka has 19.04.2017 filed common counter affidavit to the above mentioned bail applications in the form of a separate volume. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that in view of order quoted above, Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate for the common sole respondent/State of Karnataka has not filed the tabular statement indicating therein the details of each petitioner who has filed bail application so far.

It is lastly submitted that the instant Special Leave Petitions are connected with Criminal Appeal Nos. 351-353 of 2014 and some other Special Leave Petitions which are pending before Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the Special Leave Petitions.

The applications above mentioned in the matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
3. Mr Harendra Nath Rath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR