

CRL.M.P.NO.8485/2017 in CRL.M.P.NO.2138/2017 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).8761-8762/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014  
in CRLA No.1203/2008 17/12/2014 in CRLA No. 24/2009 passed by the  
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)  
SYED MOHAMMED IBRAHIM ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA  
(For recall of Court's order dated 20.02.2017 and office report)  
Date : 09/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

Respondent(s)

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. Rani Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat,AAG

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.

Mr. Mehtoob Singh Sandhu,Adv.

Ms. Devina Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the non-applicant, petitioner,  
seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file  
response to the application for recall of order dated  
20.2.2017.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. Needful be done within four weeks.

1

4. Post for hearing in the 3 rd  
week of July, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )  
Assistant Registrar

2