

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3918/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2014 in CRLA No. 1204/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MOHD. AKHIL AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 351-353/2014 (II-C)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 39217/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 139344/2021

IA No. 39217/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 139344/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3919/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3914/2015 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 55713/2022)SLP(Cr1) No. 3921/2015 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 55707/2022)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3896/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3922/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3920/2015 (II-C)
IA No. 4208/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL

SLP(Cr1) No. 3917/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3916/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 502/2020 (II-C)

IA No. 101545/2021 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL

IA No. 5436/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5609/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5608/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5607/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5606/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5605/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3910/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3911/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 496/2020 (II-C)
 (FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 196407/2019
 IA No. 196407/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4172/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4170/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 497/2020 (II-C)
 (FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 196413/2019
 IA No. 196413/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4173/2015 (II-C)
 IA No. 4744/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Cr1.A. No. 500-501/2020 (II-C)

IA No. 99452/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 1388/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 5615/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5613/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5612/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5611/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5610/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5432/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5428/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 1386/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
 IA No. 8485/2017 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER
 IA No. 8483/2017 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3915/2015 (II-C)
 (FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 55710/2022)

Cr1.A. No. 498-499/2020 (II-C)
 IA No. 101556/2021 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL
 IA No. 57732/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 1381/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 5625/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5622/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5620/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5618/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 5423/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 5632/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
IA No. 5422/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
IA No. 5631/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
IA No. 5420/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
IA No. 5629/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
IA No. 5628/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL
IA No. 1379/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. R. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. R. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Ld. AAG, Karnataka
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Records of the proceedings in S.C. No. 423 of 2001, S.C. No.696 of 2005, S.C. No. 580 of 2003, S.C. No. 570 of 2003 be called from the 34th Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge and P.O. Special Court for the Trial of Church Bomb Blast Cases, Central Prison premises, Bangalore.

The Registry of the High Court of Karnataka shall ensure that all these records reach the Registry of this Court within a period

of two weeks.

The counsel for the appellants in the cross appeals shall prepare a chart giving relevant particulars which would include the page references, depositions of material witnesses with reference to each appeal. Similarly, a chart with respect to the case of each appellant shall also be filed.

The records shall be digitised and copies thereof shall be furnished to the learned counsel to the respective parties.

List on 10th November, 2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR