

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3918/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2014
in CRLA No. 1204/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bengaluru)

MOHD. AKHIL AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.50458/2023, I.A.NO.50485/2023 AND I.A.NO.50427/2023 IN
CRL.A.NO.498-499/2020, CRL.A.NO.500-501/2020 AND CRL.A.NO.502/2020
NOT TO BE DELETED FROM 22.03.2023 AS PER CHIEF JUSTICES COURT
MENTIONING DATED 16.03.2023)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 502/2020 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 50427/2023)

CrI.A. No. 500-501/2020 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 50485/2023)

CrI.A. No. 498-499/2020 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 50458/2023)

Date : 22-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.04.2023 as Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned additional
advocate general appearing for the respondent(s) wants to obtain
instructions.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR