

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3918/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2014 in CRLA No. 1204/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MOHD. AKHIL AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 132276/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 351-353/2014 (II-C)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 39217/2018, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 139344/2021)

SLP(CrI) No. 3919/2015 (II-C)

SLP(CrI) No. 3920/2015 (II-C)

(IA No. 4208/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL)

CrI.A. No. 502/2020 (II-C)

(IA No. 101545/2021 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL, IA No. 5605/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL, IA No. 5436/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL, IA No. 50427/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL, IA No. 5609/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL, IA No. 5608/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL, IA No. 5607/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL & IA No. 5606/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL)

SLP(CrI) No. 4170/2015 (II-C)

CrI.A. No. 497/2020 (II-C)

(IA No. 196413/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

CrI.A. No. 500-501/2020 (II-C)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1386/2016, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1388/2016 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5428/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5432/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5610/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5611/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5612/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5613/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5615/2017 , FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 8483/2017 , FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 8485/2017 , FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 99452/2021 & FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 50485/2023)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3914/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3921/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3896/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3922/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3915/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3917/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3916/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3910/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3911/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 496/2020 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 196407/2019
IA No. 196407/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4172/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4173/2015 (II-C)
(IA No. 4744/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Cr1.A. No. 498-499/2020 (II-C)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1379/2016, FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1381/2016 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON
IA 5420/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5422/2017 , FOR GRANT OF
BAIL ON IA 5423/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5618/2017 , FOR
GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5620/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5622/2017 ,
FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5625/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA
5628/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5629/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL
ON IA 5631/2017 , FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 5632/2017 , FOR
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 57732/2020 , FOR AMENDMENT IN
PRAYER ON IA 101556/2021 , FOR APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL ON IA
101556/2021 & FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 50458/2023)

Date : 07-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. R. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. C Kannan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. R. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deokinandan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.02.2024.

Parties to file convenience volume(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR